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Upcoming Events
P&C Meeting
Tuesday 18 November 

Yindyamarra Community
Connections Day 2
Thursday 20 November 

Yindyamarra Community
Connections Day 3
Friday 21 November 

School Spectacular 
Thursday 27 November

Year 6 Orientation Day
Tuesday 2 December 

Gaanha-Girri: Carrying Future 
Wednesday 3 December

Moorambilla Voices Workshop
Thursday 4 December

Presentation Evening - Opera
House 6pm Start
Tuesday 9 December

02 6374 1201
gulgong-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au
facebook.com/gulgonghighschool

Contact Us

Gulgong vs Kandos Gala Day

On Friday, October 31, Gulgong High School hosted Kandos High School in a
Sports Gala Day. Students had the opportunity to display their talents in
league tag, netball, volleyball, bocce, and chess. Four out of the six events
on the day were won by Gulgong. The staff are proud of the
sportsmanship, skill, and school spirit demonstrated throughout the day. A
big thank you goes out to Kandos High School for their efforts, as well as to
all the staff and volunteers who helped make the day run smoothly.

Year 7 Swim School
On Friday, December 12, Year 7 students will be participating in a Swim
School. The aim of the day is to develop essential swim safety skills in a
practical environment. Permission notes will be sent home shortly, and
normal classes for Year 7 will not run on this day.

League Tag
The U14s and U17s League Tag teams travelled to Bathurst in Week 2 to
participate in the Western Gala Day. The U17s team demonstrated
excellent skills, leadership, and teamwork to come away with a win, a draw,
and a loss. The U14s team is to be congratulated on their perseverance
and improvement throughout the games. Thank you to Mrs. Stanford and
Miss Amedee for their organisation and coaching on the day — they were
extremely proud of the girls’ positive spirit.




